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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4831


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 16TH DECEMBER, 2016


DEFENCE AVIATION INDUSTRIES


4831. SHRI  B. SENGUTTUVAN:


Will the Minister of DEFENCE   j{kk ea=h
be pleased to state:


(a) whether there is any proposal pending with the Government to set up defence aviation industries across the country; and


(b) if so, the details thereof, State / UT-wise including Tamil Nadu?


         A    N    S    W    E    R


        MINISTER OF STATE             (DR. SUBHASH BHAMRE)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

      र� ा रा�य मं�ी          (डा. सुभाष भामरे)


(a) & (b): A Statement is attached.


******


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4831 FOR ANSWER ON 16.12.2016


Hindustan Aeronautics Limited (HAL) has planned to set up a greenfield helicopter production facility at Tumakuru near Bengaluru, Karnataka. So, far 54 industrial licenses (ILs) have been issues to Indian private companies for manufacture of aviation items such as aircrafts,

Unmanned Aerial Vehicles (UAVs), lighter-than-air-vehicles, remotely piloted vehicles, parts and accessories for aircraft, air flights, airframes sets, landing gears and related equipment etc.

2. The state-wise list of ILs issued is as follows:


S. No. State No. of ILs
1. Himachal Pradesh 1

2. Uttar Pradesh 6
3. Tamil Nadu  4

4. Telangana 8
5. Uttarakhand 1
6. Haryana 5

7. Karnataka 15
8. Maharashtra 6
9. Madhya Pradesh 1

10. Rajasthan 1
11. Gujarat 5
12. Tamil Nadu & Madhya Pradesh

(Combined)
1
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